the Standard Terms, which are attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A. 

2. FUNDING. The Parties mutually agree to abide by the Funding and Scope of Work 
attached hereto as Exhibit B. County agrees to pay, on SUB-RECIPIENT's behalf, 
for the Project's allowable costs, not to exceed One Hundred Fifty-Seven 
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($157,385.00) 
as detailed in Exhibit B. Any funds remaining at the end of this Agreement will 
revert to COUNTY. 

3. SERVICES AND PERFORMANCE. COUNTY does hereby retain SUB­
RECIPIENT to furnish certain services as detailed in Exhibit Band Exhibit C, and 
in doing so shall utilizing the forms contained in Exhibits D-F, attached hereto and